GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4405
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013

MANUFACTURING OF COMBAT VEHICLES
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether combat vehicles are proposed to be manufactured in the vehicle factory at Jabalpur;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which manufacturing is going to be commenced;

(d) whether manpower and resources are required to be augmented for this purpose in this factory;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal to manufacture combat vehicles in the Vehicle Factory at Jabalpur.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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